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Grantee Contact Person Address and Phone Counties Served MICH Advisor Advisory Group Meets
Anoka County Michele Reid

Amy Baker

Anoka County Community Social Services and 
Behavioral Health
Government Center
2100 Third Avenue N, STE 500
Anoka, MN 55303-5049
Michele.Reid@co.anoka.mn.us 
(763) 323-5707
abaker@2harvest.org     
(651) 387-1606

Anoka Date: Second Wednesday
Frequency: Monthly
Time: 12:30-2:30 p.m.
Location: St. Timothy’s Catholic 
Church, Parish Community Center
707 89th Ave NE
Blaine, MN 55434
(Workgroup held first Wednesday 
of every month)

Bi-County 
Community 
Action 
Programs 

Hyacinth Stiffler

Dawn Palmer

Bi-CAP 
8245 Industrial Park Rd. 
P.O. Box 995
Walker, MN 56484
(218) 547-3438 Ext. 104
(218) 547-3809 (fax)
hyacinth.stiffler@bicap.org 

6603 Bemidji Avenue
P.O. Box 579
Bemidji, MN  56619
(218) 333-9887

Beltrami, Cass Date: First Thursday
Frequency: Bi-Monthly (Jan, 
March, May, July, Sept, Nov) 
Time: 10:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.
Location: Bemidji

Blue Earth 
County/ Region 
9

Nancy Haag

Kate Hengy-Gretz

Minnesota Valley Action Council
706 N. Victory Drive
Mankato, MN 56001
(507) 345-6822
nancyh@mnmvac.org
(507) 345-2405
(507) 345-2414 (fax)
khengy@mnvac.org 
(507)  345-2406

Blue Earth, Brown, 
Faribault, Le Sueur, 
Martin, Nicollet, 
Sibley, Waseca, 
Watonwan

Date: Third Wednesday 
Frequency: Bi-Monthly (Jan, Mar, 
May, July, Sept, Nov)
Time: 10 a.m.-12 p.m.
Location: MVAC
706 N. Victory Dr., Mankato

mailto:Michele.Reid@co.anoka.mn.us
mailto:abaker@2harvest.org
mailto:hyacinth.stiffler@bicap.org
mailto:nancyh@mnmvac.org
mailto:khengy@mnvac.org
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Carver / Scott 
County

Jen Romero

Gary Norman

Carver County 
540 East First Street 
Waconia, MN 55387
jromero@co.carver.mn.us | 
(952) 442-3070 
(952) 442-9239 (fax)
gnorman@co.carver.mn.us
(952) 442-3093

Carver, Scott Date: Second Thursday 
Frequency: Alternate months 
(Jan, March, May, July, Sept, Nov)
Time: 1:45-2:45 p.m.
Location: CAP 
712 Canterbury Rd. Shakopee

Central MN/LSS Patrice O’leary

Rachel Zetah

Lutheran Social Service 
716 E Street
Brainerd, MN 56401
(866) 970-1437
(218) 829-9726 (fax)
Patrice.O'Leary@lssmn.org
(218) 824-3776
Rachel.Zetah@lssmn.org
(218) 824-3755

Stearns, Benton, 
Sherburne, Wright

Date: Second Monday
Frequency: Monthly 
Time: 1-3 p.m.
Location: Catholic Charities North 
Campus
911 18th Street North
St. Cloud

Dakota County Lisa Bah

Madeline Kastler

Dakota County 
1 Mendota Rd W,  Suite  200
West St Paul, MN  55118-4765
lisa.bah@co.dakota.mn.us
(651) 554-5634
(651) 554-5948 (fax)
madeline.kastler@co.dakota.mn.us
(651) 554-5918

Dakota Date: Third Thursday
Frequency: Monthly 
Time: 9-10:30 a.m.
Location: Dakota County Service 
Center, Rm  250

mailto:jromero@co.carver.mn.us
mailto:gnorman@co.carver.mn.us
mailto:Rachel.Zetah@lssmn.org
mailto:lisa.bah@co.dakota.mn.us
mailto:madeline.kastler@co.dakota.mn.us


FHPAP Grantee Contact Information and MICH Advisor FY2016-2017

FHPAP Grantee Contact List  3 Last Updated: 2016.05.05

Heartland 
Community 
Action Agency, 
Inc.

Jason Haug

Debi Brandt  

Heartland Community Action Agency
200 4th St. SW 
P.O. Box 1359
Willmar, MN  56201
jasonh@heartlandcaa.org
(320) 235-0850 ext. 1138 
(320) 235-7703 (fax)
debib@heartlandcaa.org 
(320) 235-0850 ext. 1124

Kandiyohi, Meeker, 
Renville,  McLeod, 
Yellow Medicine, 
Swift, Big Stone, Lac 
Qui Parle, Chippewa

Date: First Tuesday 
Frequency: Bi-Monthly (Feb, Apr, 
June, Aug, Oct, Dec) 
Time: 1-3:30 p.m.
Location: Alternate between 
Heartland’s Willmar Office (200 
SW 4th Street) and Cosmos Office 
(101Vesta St. South)

Hennepin 
County

Julia Welle Ayres

Amy Donohue

Hennepin  County
A-1600 Government Center
300 South 6th St.
Minneapolis, MN 55487-0161
julia.welleayres@hennepin.us
(612) 327-9223
amy.donohue@hennepin.us
(612) 348-5973

Hennepin Date: Third Tuesday
Frequency: Monthly 
Time: 11 a.m.-1 p.m. 
Location: St. Stephen's Human 
Services
2309 Nicollet Ave. S. Minneapolis 

KOOTASCA 
Community 
Action 

Rozanne Casey

Gail Beckman

KOOTASCA Community Action, Inc.
201 NW 4th Street, Suite 130
Grand Rapids, MN  55744-3984
rozannec@kootasca.org 
(218) 999-0830
(218) 999-0197(fax)
gailb@kootasca.org 
(218) 999-0833

Koochiching, Itasca, 
Lake, Cook

Date: Second Tuesday 
Frequency: Bi-Monthly (Feb, Apr, 
June, Aug, Oct, Dec)  
Time: 10 a.m.-12 p.m.
Location: Varies 

Joint county meetings held semi-
annually in Northome (October) 
or Virginia (April)

mailto:jasonh@heartlandcaa.org
mailto:debib@heartlandcaa.org
mailto:julia.welleayres@hennepin.us
mailto:amy.donohue@hennepin.us
mailto:rozannec@kootasca.org
mailto:gailb@kootasca.org
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Lakes & Pines 
Community 
Action 

Lezlie Sauter

Chassidy Lobdell

Lakes & Pines Community Action 
1700 Maple Avenue East
Mora, MN  55051
lezlies@lakesandpines.org
(320) 679-1800 ext 118     
(320) 679-4139 (fax)
chassidy.lobdell@lakesandpines.org
(320) 679-1800 ext 163

Mille Lacs, Aitkin, 
Carlton, Kanabec, 
Pine, Isanti, Chisago

Date: Third Tuesday 
Frequency: Monthly except July 
and December
Time: 11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m.
Location: Lakes & Pines 
Conference Room, Mora

Lakes and 
Prairies 
Community 
Action 
Partnership, 
Inc.

Becki Johnson

Emma Schmit

Lakes and Prairies CAP
715 11th Street N., Suite 402
Moorhead, MN  56560-2088
(218) 512-1500
beckij@lakesandprairies.net 
(218) 512-1575
emmas@lakesandprairies.net
(218) 512-1564

Clay, Wilkin Kim Bailey Date: Second Thursday 
Frequency: Bi-Monthly (Feb, April, 
June, Aug, Oct, Dec.) 
Time: 9-11 a.m.
Location: Family Service Center  
715 11th Street N., Moorhead

Lutheran Social
Service

Kathy Sauve

Rachel Zetah 

Lutheran Social Service
HOPE Housing 
716 E Street
Brainerd, MN  56401
(866) 970-1437 
kathy.sauve@lssmn.org
(218) 824-3773 
(218) 829-9726 (fax)
rachel.zetah@lssmn.org  
(218) 824-3755

Todd, Morrison, 
Crow Wing

Dina Chou Date: Second Thursday 
Frequency: Monthly 
Time: 9:30-11 a.m. 
Location: LSS office 
Brainerd

Mahube-Otwa 
Community  
Action 
Partnership, 
Inc.

Marcia Otte 

Dr. Leah Pigatti

Mahube Community Action Partnership, Inc.
1125 West River Road, P. O. Box 747
Detroit Lakes, MN  56502-0747 
(218) 847-1385
(218) 847-1388 (fax)
motte@mahube.org
lpigatti@mahube.org

Mahnomen, 
Hubbard, Becker, 
Otter Tail, Wadena

Date: Third Wednesday 
Frequency: Quarterly (Feb, May, 
Aug, Nov)
Time: 10 a.m.-12 p.m.
Location: Mahube-Otwa office in 
Detroit Lakes

mailto:lezlies@lakesandpines.org
mailto:chassidy.lobdell@lakesandpines.org
mailto:beckij@lakesandprairies.net
mailto:emmas@lakesandprairies.net
mailto:kathy.sauve@lssmn.org
mailto:rachel.zetah@lssmn.org
mailto:motte@mahube.org
mailto:lpigatti@mahube.org
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Ramsey County Laura DeRosier

Naly Yang

Ramsey County Human Services
160 E Kellogg Blvd, Room 9500
St. Paul, MN   55101
laura.derosier@co.ramsey.mn.us
(651) 266-4116 
(651) 266-4438 (fax)
naly.yang@co.ramsey.mn.us
(651) 266-4106 

Ramsey Date: Fourth Thursday
Frequency: Monthly
Time: 2-4 p.m. 
Location: YWCA 
375 Selby Ave., St. Paul

SE MN Housing 
Network  / 
Three Rivers 
Community 
Action, Inc.

Colleen Hansen

Mollie Moyer 

Three Rivers Community Action
1414 North Star Drive
Zumbrota, MN  55992
(507) 732-8547 (fax) 
colleen.hansen@threeriverscap.org
(507) 732-8511 
mollie.moyer@threeriverscap.org 
(507) 732-8533 

Rice, Goodhue, 
Wabasha, Steele, 
Dodge, Olmsted, 
Winona, Freeborn, 
Mower, Fillmore, 
Houston

Date: Second Thursday 
Frequency:  Quarterly (Feb, May, 
August, Nov) 
Time: 9:30 a.m.-12 p.m.
Location: Olmsted CAP 
Conference Rm 
2117 Campus Dr. SE Rochester

St. Louis County Stacy Radosevich

Laura DeRosier

St. Louis County
Public Health and Human Service 
320 W. 2nd Street, Room 605 
Duluth, MN  55802-1495
(218) 733-2979 (fax)
radosevichs@stlouiscountymn.gov 
(218) 726-2543
(218) 726-2093 (fax)
derosierl@stlouiscountymn.gov
(218) 725-5236 

St. Louis Date: Fourth Wednesday
Frequency: Monthly 
Time:  11 a.m.-2 p.m.
Location: Cotton Town Hall
(Prevention RRH Committee 
meets quarterly on 4th 
Wednesday, 9:00-10:30 in Cotton)

mailto:jim.anderson@co.ramsey.mn.us
mailto:naly.yang@co.ramsey.mn.us
mailto:colleen.hansen@threeriverscap.org
mailto:mollie.moyer@threeriverscap.org
mailto:radosevichs@stlouiscountymn.gov
mailto:derosierl@stlouiscountymn.gov
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Tri-Valley 
Opportunity 
Council 

Maureen Hams

Delores Anderson

Tri-Valley Opportunity Council
102 North Broadway
P.O. Box 607
Crookston, MN  56716
(218) 281-6681 (fax)
mhams@tvoc.org 
(218) 281-5832 ext. 2719
delores@tvoc.org               
 (218) 281-0190 
1407 Erskine St
Crookston, MN  56716

Marshall, 
Pennington, Polk, 
Norman, Roseau, 
Kittson, Lake of the 
Woods, Clearwater, 
Red Lake

Date: First Wednesday
Frequency: Bi-monthly (Jan, Mar, 
May, July, Sept, Nov) 
Time: 10 a.m.-12 p.m.
Locations: Alternate between 
Crookston and Thief River Falls

Washington 
County 
Community 
Services 

Barb Sopp

Sarah Tripple

Washington County
14949 62nd Street N.
Stillwater, MN 55082
Barb.sopp@co.washington.mn.us 
(651) 430-8317
(651) 430-6605 (fax)
Sarah.tripple@co.washington.mn.us   
(651) 430-6480

Washington Date: Second Wednesday
Frequency: Monthly 
Time: 9 a.m.
Location: Washington County 
Government Center Rm. LL14  
Stillwater

West Central 
Minnesota 
Communities 
Action, Inc.

Heather 
Molesworth

Kelli Winter

West Central MN Communities Action     
411 Industrial Park Boulevard
Elbow Lake, MN 56531
1-800-492-4805
heatherm@wcmca.org
(218) 685-4486 ext. 7047
(218) 685-6741 (fax)
kelliw@wcmca.org
(320) 815-2692

Grant, Pope, 
Stevens, Traverse, 
Douglas 

Date: Second Wednesday 
Frequency: Monthly 
Time: 2:15-3:30 p.m.
Location : United Way
503 Hawthorne St. Alexandria

mailto:mhams@tvoc.org
mailto:delores@tvoc.org
mailto:Barb.sopp@co.washington.mn.us
mailto:Sarah.tripple@co.washington.mn.us
mailto:heatherm@wcmca.org
mailto:kelliw@wcmca.org
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Western 
Community 
Action

Angela Larson

Jeanine Antony

Western Community Action
1400 S. Saratoga Street 
Marshall, MN 56258
angela.larson@wcainc.org 
507-537-1416 ext. 2156
jeanine.antony@wcainc.org
(507) 537-1416 ext. 2120

Cottonwood, 
Jackson, Lincoln, 
Lyon, Murray, 
Nobles, Pipestone, 
Redwood, Rock

Date: Second Thursday 
Frequency: Bi-Monthly (Feb, April, 
June, Aug, Oct, Dec) 
Time: 1-2:30 p.m.
Location: WCA offices
Marshall

mailto:angela.larson@wcainc.org
mailto:jeanine.antony@wcainc.org
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